

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill Nos. 493,
2 485, 495, 516, 534, 545, 595, 616, & 624, Page 2, Section 160.011, Line 29, by deleting the opening
3 bracket "["; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 32, by deleting the closing bracket "]""; and
6

7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 35 to 36, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
8 in lieu thereof the following:

9 "schools of any school district. A school term may be within a school year or may consist of
10 parts of"; and
11

12 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 42, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
13 thereof the following:

14 "thousand forty-four hours;" and
15

16 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 160.041, Lines 1 to 24, by deleting all of said section from
17 the bill; and
18

19 Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 160.405, Line 132, by deleting "[160.041] 171.031" and
20 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

21 "160.041"; and
22

23 Further amend said bill, Page 23, Section 160.417, Line 27, by deleting "[160.041] 171.031" and
24 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

25 "160.041"; and
26

27 Further amend said bill, Page 33, Section 163,021, Line 2, by deleting the opening "["and closing "]"
28 brackets; and
29

30 Further amend said bill, section, and page, Lines 4 to 7, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
31 lieu thereof the following:

32 "160.041 for each pupil or group of pupils, except that the board shall provide a minimum of
33 one hundred seventy-four days and five hundred twenty-two hours of actual pupil attendance
34 in a term for kindergarten pupils. If any school is"; and
35

36 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 14, by deleting the closing bracket "]""; and

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 Further amend said bill, Page 37, Section 163.073, Lines 1 to 31 and Page 38, Lines 32 and 33, by
2 deleting all of said section from the bill; and
3

4 Further amend said bill, Page 58, Section 171.031, Lines 2 to 7, by deleting all of said lines and
5 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

6 "specifying the opening date, and providing a minimum term of at least one hundred
7 seventy-four days for schools with a five-day school week or one hundred forty-two days for schools
8 with a four-day school week, and one thousand forty-four hours of actual pupil attendance. In
9 addition, such calendar shall include six make-up days for possible loss of attendance due to
10 inclement weather as defined in"; and
11

12 Further amend said bill and section, Page 59, Lines 39 and 43, by inserting immediately after each
13 instance of the word "hours" the following:

14 "or days"; and
15

16 Further amend said bill, Page 60, Section 171.033, Lines 1 to 18, and Page 61, Lines 19 to 28, by
17 deleting all of said section from the bill; and
18

19 Further amend said bill, Page 65, Section 171.029, Lines 1 to 19, by deleting all of said lines from
20 the bill, and
21

22 Further amend said bill and page, Section C, Lines 1 and 2, by deleting all of said section from the
23 bill; and
24

25 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
26 accordingly.